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TheBus Fares

ADULT FARE & PASSES

“‘Adult” means any person over the age of 17
who does not qualify as a “Youth.”

One-Way Fare: $2.50
Transfer: One (1) FREE with each paid cash fare

You may request a transfer, upon boarding when paying a cash fare. The transfer is valid
for two hours and expires at the time shown at the top of the transfer. Please check to make
sure the date and time are correct.

One (1) Child, 5 years & under FREE
(When accompanied by a fare-paying passenger
and not occupying a seat)

Monthly Pass : $60.00
Unlimited usage for regular and Express! service during the calendar month purchased.
Excludes special service buses such as the FootballExpress!

Monthly Pass Sales Locations:

TheBus Pass Office — 611 Middle Street
Foodland Stores (Oahu)

7-Eleven Stores

Satellite City Hall

UH Manoa — Campus Center

Hawaii Pacific University Book Store
Chit Chat Store — Bishop Square

Times Supermarket

Annual Pass : $660.00

Unlimited usage for regular and Express! service during the calendar year purchased.
Excludes special service buses.

Annual Pass Sales Location:

TheBus Pass Office - 611 Middle Street ( Kalihi Transit Center )



http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.foodland.com/
http://www.7elevenhawaii.com/
http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/
http://www.hawaii.edu/campuscenter/services/buspasses.html
http://hawaiipacific.thecampushub.com/
http://www.timessupermarket.com/
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
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VISITOR ADULT FARE & PASSES

“‘Adult” means any person over the age of 17 who does not qualify as a “Youth.”
Adult One-Way Fare: $2.50
Youth One-Way Fare: $1.25

Age 6 through 17
(Proof of age may be required)

Transfer: One (1) FREE with each paid cash fare
You may request a transfer, upon boarding when paying a cash fare. The transfer is valid

for two hours and expires at the time shown at the top of the transfer. One (1) Child, 5 years
& under FREE

(When accompanied by a fare-paying passenger
and not occupying a seat)

4-Day Pass: $25.00
Unlimited usage for regular and Express! service during a four(4) consecutive day period.

4-Day Pass Sales Locations:

ABC Stores — Waikiki & Ala Moana Center
Location Map

or

TheBus Pass Office - 611 Middle Street ( Kalihi Transit Center )

U.S. MEDICARE FARE

TheBus honors the U.S. Medicare Card for reduced fare riding. Present your U.S. Medicare
Card upon boarding the bus, pay your $1 fare, and then you may also request a free
transfer.

One-Way Fare: $1.00

Fare is applicable with valid U.S. Medicare card.

Transfer: One (1) FREE with each paid cash fare


http://www.thebus.org/Fare/discoverypass.asp
http://www.abcstores.com/
http://www.abcstores.com/graphics/OahuMap.pdf
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
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You may request a transfer, upon boarding when paying a cash fare. The transfer is valid
for two hours and expires at the time shown at the top of the transfer. Please check to make
sure the date and time are correct.

SENIOR FARE & PASSES

A person 65 years of age or older

One-Way Fare: $1.00
Fare applicable with valid TheBus Senior Card or valid US Medicare card.

Transfer: One (1) FREE with each paid cash fare
You may request a transfer, upon boarding when paying a cash fare. The transfer is valid
for two hours and expires at the time shown at the top of the transfer. Please check to make
sure the date and time are correct.
TheBus Senior Card: $10.00

« Proof of age required — State ID Card, Driver’s license, Birth certificate or passport

o Four year reduced fare card, allows bearer to pay $1 per one-way trip.
e Must be purchased at TheBus Pass Office.

Monthly Pass Sticker: $5.00
« Requires TheBus Senior Card, as sticker affixes to the front of the card.
« Unlimited usage for regular and Express! service during the calendar month
purchased. Excludes special service buses such as the FootballExpress!

Senior Monthly Pass Sales Locations:

e TheBus Pass Office — 611 Middle Street
o Satellite City Hall - http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/

TheBus Senior Annual Pass:

$30.00 1 year
$60.00 2 year

o This one year pass allows the bearer unlimited usage for regular and Express! service
during the calendar year purchased. Excludes special service buses such as the
FootballExpress!

o Initial senior annual pass must be purchased at TheBus Pass Office.

o Annual renewal stickers can be purchased via the Pass By Mail Program, TheBus
Pass Office and at Satellite City Halls (Cash Payments Only at SCH).
http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/



http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.thebus.org/Fare/seniorfare.asp#Pass%20By%20Mail%20Program
http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/
http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/
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Annual Pass Sales Location:

0 TheBus Pass Office -611 Middle Street (Kalihi Transit Center)

o Renewal Stickers are also available via the Pass By Mail Program and the Satellite
City Halls (Cash Payments Only)

Pass By Mail Program
The month prior to expiration of their annual pass, senior bus patrons can expect to receive
a letter and a renewal application form to begin the renewal process. When the completed

applications and appropriate payments (checks or money orders) are received, pass-holders
will be sent a renewal sticker to be placed on their current passes (As shown below).

-Bus Sénior Annual Pass

o E1 0/ 04 f::-::-_' |
' PLEASE PLACE THE NEW

STICKER DIRECTLY OVER
s SAMPLE THE DATE SHOWN ON

- SAMPLE YOUR PASS!
" -
" e - BE SURE YOUR PASS 1S
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOM TATION SERVICES CLEAF‘ AN[J E)RY I\PJD

CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULY

APPLY THE STICKER TO
YOUR PASS AS SHOWN.

If senior bus patrons choose not to renew by mail, they may still complete renewal
applications and bring them in person with their current annual photo-bus passes to any
Satellite City Hall (Cash payments only) or to TheBus Pass Office at 611 Middle Street and
make the appropriate payments there.

DISABILITY FARE & PASSES

One-Way Fare: $1.00

Fare applicable with valid Disability Bus Pass, valid TheHandi-Van Card.

Transfer: One (1) FREE with each paid cash fare

You may request a transfer, upon boarding when paying a cash fare. The transfer is valid
for two hours and expires at the time shown at the top of the transfer. Please check to make

sure the date and time are correct.

TheBus Disability Card: $10.00


http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
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. Initial Disability Card and renewals require an approved application.
. Passes can only be issued at TheBus Pass Office.
. For more information: http://www.honolulu.gov/dts/buspass.htm

Disability Monthly Pass Sticker: $5.00

e Requires a Person With A Disability ID Card, as sticker affixes to the front of the
card.

« Unlimited usage for regular and Express! service during the calendar month
purchased.

Disability Monthly Pass Sales Locations:

e TheBus Pass Office — 611 Middle Street ( Kalihi Transit Center )
o Satellite City Hall - http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/

TheBus Disability Pass :
$30.00 1 year

$60.00 2 year

. Initial Disability Bus Pass and renewals require an approved application.

. Pass must be purchased at TheBus Pass Office — 611 Middle Street .

. Unlimited usage for regular and Express! service during the calendar year
purchased.

Annual Pass Sales Location:

TheBus Pass Office - 611 Middle Street ( Kalihi Transit Center )

PERSON WITH A DISABILITY - BUS PASS APPLICATION

YOUTH FARE & PASSES

“Youth” means a person 6 through 17 years of age, subject to the presentation of a valid
identification card establishing the age of the person. The term includes high school
students, up to 19 years of age, with a valid high school identification card establishing the
age of the students and the student’s current enroliment, but excludes college, university and
vocational training students if over the age of 17.

One-Way Fare: $1.25

Transfer: One (1) FREE with each paid cash fare


http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/personwithadisabilitybuspassapplication.pdf
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You may request a transfer, upon boarding when paying a cash fare. The transfer is valid
for two hours and expires at the time shown at the top of the transfer. Please check to make
sure the date and time are correct.

One (1) Child, 5 years & under FREE
(When accompanied by a fare-paying passenger
and not occupying a seat)

Monthly Pass : $30.00
Unlimited usage for regular and Express! service during the calendar month purchased.

Monthly Pass Sales Locations:

TheBus Pass Office — 611 Middle Street
Foodland Stores (Oahu)

7-Eleven Stores

Satellite City Hall

UH Manoa — Campus Center

Hawaii Pacific University Book Store
Chit Chat Store — Bishop Square

Times Supermarket

Youth Annual Pass : $330.00
Unlimited usage for regular and Express! service during the calendar year purchased.

Annual Pass Sales Location:
TheBus Pass Office - 611 Middle Street (Kalihi Transit Center)



http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp
http://www.foodland.com/
http://www.7elevenhawaii.com/
http://www.honolulu.gov/csd/satellite/
http://www.hawaii.edu/campuscenter/services/buspasses.html
http://hawaiipacific.thecampushub.com/
http://www.timessupermarket.com/
http://www.thebus.org/CS/BusPass.asp

